

— MUTUAL FUND —

## **DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited**

(erstwhile Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited) 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Nirlon House, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.

Tel: +91 22 6159 3000; Fax: +91 22 6159 3100; CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029

Toll Free No.: 1800 266 2667; Website: www.dhflpramericamf.com

## NOTICE [No. 23 of 2016-17]

## Change in Fund Managers of schemes of DHFL Pramerica Mutual Fund

Notice is hereby given that fund managers of the following schemes of DHFL Pramerica Mutual Fund ('DHFL Pramerica MF') will change with effect from January 5, 2017:-

Scheme Name	Existing Fund Manager(s)	New Fund Manager(s)
DHFL Pramerica Short Term	Mr. Nitish Gupta	Mr. Rakesh Suri and
Floating Rate Fund		Mr. Nitish Gupta
DHFL Pramerica Credit	Mr. Nitish Gupta and	Mr. Kumaresh Ramakrishnan
Opportunities Fund	Mr. Kumaresh Ramakrishnan	

For details on experience of the fund managers mentioned above, please refer to the Statement of Additional Information of DHFL Pramerica MF.

All the other terms and conditions of the Scheme Information Documents ('SIDs') and Key Information Memorandums ('KIMs') of schemes of DHFL Pramerica MF will remain unchanged. This Notice cum Addendum forms an integral part of the SIDs and KIMs of schemes of DHFL Pramerica MF, as amended from time to time.

For DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited

(erstwhile Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited)

(Investment Manager for DHFL Pramerica Mutual Fund)

Place : Mumbai Sd/-Date : January 4, 2017 Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS,

READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

Size: 12(w) x 13(h)